## **KEOKUK COUNTY**

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TENTATIVE AGENDA

MICHAEL C. HADLEY CHAIRMAN RICHLAND, IA.

\_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_ \_

DARYL WOOD VICE-CHAIRMAN SIGOURNEY, IA. FRED SNAKENBERG SUPERVISOR SIGOURNEY, IA.

. \_ \_ \_ \_ .

KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' REGULAR MEETING TO BE HELD MONDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2023 AT 8:30 A.M.

IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE KEOKUK COUNTY COURTHOUSE 101 S. MAIN ST., SIGOURNEY, IOWA 52591 PHONE (641) 622-2902

8:30 A.M.-CALL TO ORDER AND APPROVAL OF TENTATIVE AGENDA.

8:35 A.M.-REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF PREVIOUS BOARD MEETING.

8:45 A.M.-MEETING WITH THE KEOKUK COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT.

9:00 A.M.-CONSIDERATION AND APPROVAL/DENIAL OF FAMILY FARM TAX CREDIT APPLICATIONS AS SUBMITTED BY KEOKUK COUNTY ASSESSOR'S OFFICE.

9:05 A.M.-SETTING TIME, DATE AND PLACE OF PUBLIC HEARING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2024 AMENDMENT.

9:10 A.M.-MEETING WITH JIMMY MORLAN RE: VETERANS MEMORIAL LOCATED ON NW SIDE OF THE COURTYARD - ENLARGING THE AREA.

9:20 A.M.-VARIOUS BOARD AND COMMITTEE REPORTS.

9:25 A.M.-DISCUSSION OF OLD/NEW BUSINESS AND PUBLIC COMMENT.

KEOKUK COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' SPECIAL MEETING TO BE HELD TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 14, 2023 AT 8:30 A.M.

IN THE BOARD ROOM OF THE KEOKUK COUNTY COURTHOUSE 101 S. MAIN ST., SIGOURNEY, IOWA 52591 PHONE (641) 622-2902

8:30 A.M -CALL TO ORDER AND APPROVAL OF TENTATIVE AGENDA.

8:32 A.M.-FIRST TIER OFFICIAL CANVASS OF NOVEMBER 7, 2023 KEOKUK COUNTY CITY-SCHOOL ELECTIONS.